Monoblock Directional
Control Valves
MB-2 Series
YOULI HYDRAULIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
YOULI HYDRAULIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD.
41163  87  7
41468  145  9
OFFICE & FACTORY :

1  -  S 1 section
2:    Inlet Relief (optional)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION PAGE
DG-2 YLMB32002 Range 40 to 80 bar / 580 to 1150 psi, standard setting 80 bar / 1150 psi P. 10
DG-3 YLMB32003 Range 63 to 200 bar / 900 to 2900 psi, standard setting 120 bar / 1750 psi P. 10
DG-4 YLMB32004 Range 160 to 315 bar / 2300 to 4600 psi, standard setting 220 bar / 3200 psi P. 10
SV YLMB32100 Relief valve blanking plug P. 10
MB-2  /  1S - 3  / 1  8  L /  G-3  /  M1
1 2 3 4 5
2
3
1
4
5
Body kits
Inlet relief (optional)
Spool options
"B" side spool positioners
(optional)
"A" side (optional)
7
MB-2
Monoblock Directional Control Valves
3:    Spool Options
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION PAGE
1 YLMB23001 Double acting, 3 positions, with A, B closed in neutral position P. 11
2 YLMB23002 Double acting, 3 positions, with A, B open to Tank in neutral position P. 11
3 YLMB23003 Single acting on A closed in neutral position, 3 positions, B plugged P. 12
4 YLMB23003 Single acting on B closed in neutral position, 3 positions, A plugged P. 12
9 YLMB23009 Double acting, 3 positions, with P, T, A, B closed in neutral position (Closed center) P. 13
10 YLMB23010 Double acting, 3 positions, with A, B open to Tank and P, T closed in neutral position (Closed center) P. 13
4:    B Side Spool Positioners
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION PAGE
6-1 YLMB24061 Detent in pos. 1-0-2, without spring centered P. 16
6-2 YLMB24062 2 positions, detent in pos. 0-2, without spring centered P. 16
6-3 YLMB24063 2 positions, detent in pos. 1-0, without spring centered P. 16
8D2 YLMB24200 With spring return to neutral position and pin with M8 male thread for dual control P. 16
8EP3 YLMB24300 ON/OFF Electro-Pneumatic actuator P. 17
8P YLMB24080 ON/OFF Pneumatic actuator P. 17
8MG1 (NO) YLMB24801 Microswitch kit operated in pos. 1 (Normally Open) P. 18
8MG2 (NO) YLMB24802 Microswitch kit operated in pos. 2 (Normally Open) P. 18
8MG3 (NO) YLMB24803 Microswitch kit operated in pos. 1&2 (Normally Open) P. 18
MG (NO) YLMB24804 Microswitch with NO terminal P. 18
8MG1 (NC) YLMB248011 Microswitch kit operated in pos. 1 (Normally Closed) P. 18
8MG2(NC) YLMB248021 Microswitch kit operated in pos. 2 (Normally Closed) P. 18
8MG3 (NC) YLMB248031 Microswitch kit operated in pos. 1&2 (Normally Closed) P. 18
MG (NC) YLMB248041 Microswitch with NC terminal P. 18
8 YLMB24008 With spring return to neutral position P. 19
8-1 YLMB24081 2 positions, with spring centered from pos. 1 P. 19
8-2 YLMB24082 2 positions, with spring centered from pos. 2 P. 19
9-1 YLMB24091 Detent in pos. 1, 2 with spring centered P. 19
9-2 YLMB24092 Detent in pos. 2 with spring centered P. 19
9-3 YLMB24093 Detent in pos. 1 with spring centered P. 19
5:    A Side (optional)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION PAGE
L YLMB45000 Standard lever box P. 14
SLP YLMB45001 Without lever box,with dust-proof plate P. 14
TQ YLMB45003 Flexible cable connection P. 15
8
MB-2 Dimensions
Monoblock Directional Control Valves
31
1.22
46
1.81
92
3.62
55 2.16
11
34.0
0
1
3
2
3
07
57.2
82
01.1
04
75.1
02 .26
44.2
69
7 7. 3
63
14.1
02. 491
46.7
04
7 5.1
23
0.90
30
2 x ø8.5
1.18
°51
°51
84
88.1
85.5
3.37
20
0.78
TP
A
B
Standard threads
Ports Inlet P A and B Outlet T
BSP G3/8 G3/8 G3/8
UN-UNF 3/4-16 UNF-2B (SAE 8) 3/4-16 UNF-2B (SAE 8) 3/4-16 UNF-2B (SAE 8)
METRIC M18x1.5 M18x1.5 M18x1.5
• G-1/2 : G4       G-3/8 : G3      G-3/4 : G6
• SAE 8: E8       SAE 10: E10      SAE 12: E12      SAE 16: E16
9
MB-2 Performance curve chart
Monoblock Directional Control Valves
P to T
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 15 30 45 60